FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0 Copyright 1 P08/REV02

04-20-2000

Docket No.: 170890.0044 (DCPD-141.1)

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

9) 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 19 94 -97 LegalStar 2	MW W	1981 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985	
ettings 🔷 🔷 🔷	▼ У	101327328	
he Honorable C	ommissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please record	the attac
		0 N	1 - 11

10132/3	328			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Tood Brian Havican and Kim C. Reeves	Name: Coltec Industries Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of service and visa \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	₽ U			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	A 2			
3. Nature of conveyance:	₩ W			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3 Coliseum Centre			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	West Tyvola Road			
☑ Other Correction - See attachment	City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28217			
Execution Date: August 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
· ·	, ,			
09/352,533				
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: James W. Jakobsen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
	credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ∧			
E. C. C. IDI				
Street Address: Four Stamford Plaza	8. Deposit account number:			
P. O. Box 120	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06904	11-0231			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 없			
0.00-4	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tt ue copy			
of the original document	Jalson E			
James W. Jakobsen	February 28, 20gg			
Name of Person Signing) Signature Date 🖫 🔡 🗡			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

ATTACHMENT

Re: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/352,533

Please correct the Assignment recorded on September 27, 1999 at

Reel/Frame 010325/0628 as stated on the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

This form correctly presents the name and address of the receiving party as stated in the

Assignment executed on August 25, 1999.

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0189

	5TPA				·
FORM PTO-1595 S	EP 2 7 1999	10-26-199		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
9.27.99	Please reco	101185484		Frademarks: copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveyin Todd Brian Havica 3018 Spring Fancy Matthews, NC 2816 Kim C. Reeves 83 Ridge Cove Lexington, TN 383 3. Nature of conveya [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other: Execution Date:	n Lane 04 51 nce:]	Name: Co Street Add	s) & address(es)	roducts, Inc. n Centre t Tyvola Road Zip: 28217
For which the application for U.S. Letters Patent was fill and has been assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/352,533. Additional numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey J. Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood Street Address: Four Stamford Plaza			Total numb involved: Total fee (3 [] Enclo	X] No er of application	ons and registrations [1] \$40.00 arged to deposit account
City: Stamford	State: CT Zip: 0690	(a	Attach duplica account)	ount number: te copy of this	page if paying by deposit
9. Statement and si	anature	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	=117.11.1	
To the best of my copy of the origin Name of Person Sig Signature:	whowledge and believed and believed and document. Spring: Jeffrey J. Millow Market and the second and the seco	ef, the foregoing information of the foregoin	3 22-99	l correct and a	ny attached copy is a true
	00/00				

StmLib1:717934.1 09/22/99

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Todd Brian Havican, 3018 Spring Fancy Lane, Matthews, NC 28104	
Kim C. Reeves, 83 Ridge Cove, Lexington, TN 38351	
(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)	
(hereinafter, "Assignors"), who, have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed entitled:	
NOZZLE ASSEMBLY	
(insert title of invention)	
(check one) for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith; or	
for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on July 13, 1999 as Application Serial No. 09/352,533.	
Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:	
Coltec Industries Inc, 3 Coliseum Centre, 2550 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, NC 28217	
(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)	

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including Il future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0191 We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.

Signature of sole or first inventor:	Sold Bin Jan
	Todd Brian Havican
(Witness) aru W. Thompson	(Date) $\frac{6/25/59}{}$
(Witness) Darah Jane Bla	
	Kun C. Reener
Signature of second inventor (if any):	The state of the s
A = a + a	Kim C. Reeves
(Witness) au W. Hompson	(Date) <u> 8/25/59</u>
(Witness) Jarah Jane Blat	

S4965951.DOC 08/23/99

ľ

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Todd Brian Havican, 3018 Spring Fancy Lane, Matthews, NC 28104 Kim C. Reeves, 83 Ridge Cove, Lexington, TN 38351 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors) (hereinafter, "Assignors"), who, have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed entitled: NOZZLE ASSEMBLY (insert title of invention) (check one) for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith: or for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on $|\mathbf{x}|$ July 13, 1999 as Application Serial No. <u>09/352,533</u>. Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Coltec Industries Inc, 3 Coliseum Centre, 2550 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, NC 28217 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0193 We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.

Signature of sole or first inventor:	Sold Bin mi
0	Todd Brian Havican
(Witness) aru W. Thompson	(Date) $\frac{8/25/99}{}$
(Witness) Darah Jane Bla	
Signature of second inventor (if any):	Kun C. Beever
	Kim C. Reeves
(Witness) au W. Hompson	(Date) <u> </u>
(Witness) Jarah Jane Blat	

S4965951.DOC 08/23/99

REGORDED: 03/03/2000